INSTITUTE OF AERONAUTICAL ENGINEERING
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
TUTORIAL QUESTION BANK
Course Title
Course Code
Programme
Semester
Course Type

AME013.01 CLO 1 Discuss the basic concepts of thermodynamics in the analysis for Carnot vapor power cycle.
AME013.02 CLO 2  Determine the efficiency and output of a basic and modern Rankine cycle steam power plant
from given data.
AME013.03 CLO 3 Determine the efficiency of a modified Rankine cycle including superheat, reheat, and
regeneration techniques.
AME013.04 CLO 4 Discuss the concept of stoichiometric analysis of fuels and combustion.
AME013.05 CLO 5 Discuss different types of steam generators and its working principles.
AME013.06 CLO 6 Discuss mountings and accessories of boilers.
AME013.07 CLO 7 Understand the working of different types of steam nozzles and its applications, conditions
for maximum discharge of steam through it.
AME013.08 CLO 8 Classify different types of steam turbines and working of impulse turbine and its
performance parameters and methods of compounding to reduce rotor speed of an impulse
turbine.
AME013.09 CLO 9 Explain the blade shapes, and calculate work output of typical turbine stages with its velocity
diagrams.
AME013.10 CLO 10 Demonstrate different types of condensers and its working principles.
AME013.11 CLO 11 Recognize the different gas turbine arrangements, their advantages and disadvantages and
different applications application.
AME013.12 CLO 12  Applying the relation between gas turbine design, application and environment.
AME013.13 CLO 13 Applying the basic thermodynamic and heat transfer principles in performance calculation of
industrial gas turbines
AME013.14 CLO 14 Recognizing the differences of a real cycle (from the theoretical ones)
AME013.15 CLO 15 Carry out performance calculations of real Gas turbines
AME013.16 CLO 16 Examine the effect of various design parameters on the GT performance (pressure ratio,
temperature ratio, pressure drop, polytrophic efficiency  ...etc.).
AME013.17 CLO 17 Explain the fundamentals of jet propulsion and basic propulsion cycle
AME013.18 CLO 18 Examine the effect of various design parameters of the jet propulsion performance and its
efficiency etc.
AME013.19 CLO 19 Discuss the concepts of Rocket propulsion and its classification.
S No QUESTION
Blooms
taxonomy
level

3 Write the different operations in rankine cycle. Understand CO 1 AME013.03
4 What is the efficiency of rankine cycle? Remember CO 1 AME013.04
5 Differentiate between rankine and carnot cycle. Understand CO 1 AME013.03
6 Write the different methods to improve performance of rankine cycle. Remember CO 1 AME013.03
7 What do you mean by mean temperature? Understand CO 1 AME013.03
8 Draw the mechanical system to show different process of Rankine
cycle.
Understand CO 1 AME013.03
9 What does Rankine cycle comprises of? Remember CO 1 AME013.04
10 In which operation of steam engines, the vapour cycle is adopted?
Understand CO 1 AME013.04
11 What is the range of Rankine cycle efficiency of a good steam power
plant?
Remember CO 1 AME013.04
12  Discuss shortly on flue gas analysis. Understand CO 1 AME013.03
13 Discuss shortly on regenerative cycle. Understand CO 1 AME013.03
14  Explain the adiabatic flame temperature? Remember CO 1 AME013.04
15  Classify the fuels. Understand CO 1 AME013.04
16 List the advantages of liquid fuels. Remember CO 1 AME013.04
17 List the advantages of gaseous fuels. Understand CO 1 AME013.03

 Part – A (Short Answer Questions)
1   What is a water tube boiler? Understand CO 2 AME013.05
2   List out any four loss components in a heat balance of a boiler. Remember CO 2 AME013.06
3   Define boiler. Remember CO 2 AME013.06
4   What is a fire tube boiler? Understand CO 2 AME013.05
5   What are the main losses which are not accounted in an indirect method
of boiler efficiency testing?
Remember CO 2 AME013.06
6   Write the formula for evaluation of boiler efficiency by direct method. Remember CO 2 AME013.06
7   Write about boiler mountings. Remember CO 2 AME013.07
8   Differentiate between high pressure and low pressure boiler. Understand CO 2 AME013.05
9   List the advantages of high pressure boilers Remember CO 2 AME013.06
10   Write about boiler accessories Remember CO 2 AME013.05
11   Name the various types of nozzles and their function? Understand CO 2 AME013.06
12   Define critical pressure ratio. Remember CO 2 AME013.05
13   Analyze the effects of super saturation in a nozzle? Understand CO 2 AME013.05
14   Explain critical pressure ratio of a steam nozzle? Remember CO 2 AME013.06
15   Calculate the value of critical pressure ratio for saturated and
supersaturated steam.
Remember CO 2 AME013.05

7  Explain with neat sketches any three of the following mountings?
  i)water level indicator ii) Pressure gauge iii)Feed check valve iii)Blow-
 off cock iv)High steam and low water safety valve
Understand CO 2 AME013.07
8  Explain the concept of discharge through the nozzle. Remember CO 2 AME013.07
9  Derive the conditions for discharge and its maximum value of a nozzle. Understand CO 2 AME013.05
10  Explain the concept of Meta stable state while representing Wilson line
 on h-s diagram.
Remember CO 2 AME013.05
11  What is the effect of friction on nozzle efficiency explain with T-S
diagram.
Understand CO 2 AME013.06
12  Derive the expression for exit velocity of a nozzle using Steady flow
 energy equation..
Remember CO 2 AME013.06
13  Differentiate between Forced circulation and natural circulation boilers. Understand CO 2 AME013.06
14  Explain the concept of Wilson line and represent it on h-s Diagram. Remember CO 2 AME013.07
15  Classify nozzles with neat sketches. Remember CO 2 AME013.07
16  Enumerate the terminology of boilers. Remember CO 2 AME013.05
17  Write a brief classification of steam generators. Understand CO 2 AME013.06